11/9/21, 3:24 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES 4300: 1THTMMAAN58H672948
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2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES 4300

VIN: THTMMAANS58H672948
CONVENTIONAL CAB

7.6L16

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

C/AR|F AN

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading
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https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948
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Accident reported

2 Previous owners

20 Service history records
Commercial vehicle

Last owned in New York

Last reported odometer
66,756 reading

2008
Commercial
5 years
Indiana, New York
4,664/yr
23,378

CAR o

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/9/21 at 2:24:15 PM (CST). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

2013
Commercial
8 yrs. 9 mo.

New York
6,597/yr
66,756
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁgaéfgﬁffnﬂ ﬁgagfontt)?:rﬂ
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgagfg;?:rg ﬁgag?ggle:rﬂ

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find

+
CIAR|F]A that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
N Register | View Terms | View Certificate
- £
#R‘A .
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| |
Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
specialist.
Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
Odometer Check . .
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage .
Accident reported: 03/13/2012. Accident Reported No New Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized International dealer for any open recalls. Ask Your Dealer Ask Your Dealer
Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported No Data Reported

C/AR|F A

Owner 1 Commercial Vehicle
M 4,664 mi/yr
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Eg(r)cghased: ‘% Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
% industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
Date Mileage Source
01/14/2008 17 Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL
Title #08504009086

06/01/2010 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

03/13/2012 Damage Report C

10/30/2012 21,490 New York
Inspection Station

10/30/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

10/31/2012 Bison Fleet Specialists £
Buffalo, NY N
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

01/15/2013 23,378 Bison Fleet Specialists £
Buffalo, NY N
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Owner 2
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
2013 industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
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https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948

Comments

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
location

Accident reported
- Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
- Airbags did not deploy

This incident was first available for display by CARFAX on
01/05/2017.

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Commercial Vehicle
6,597 mi/yr
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Date

01/23/2013

10/08/2013

10/28/2013

10/30/2013

09/17/2014

11/17/2014

11/25/2014

06/02/2015

08/18/2015

09/04/2015

Mileage

25,746

30,737

32,602

33,203

33,211

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES 4300: 1THTMMAAN58H672948

Source

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

41/50 14 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948
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Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

- Safety inspection performed
- Wiper(s) replaced

- EGR valve replaced

- Brake drum(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Engine checked

- Cooling system checked

- No-start/hard start condition checked
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel pressure checked
- Fuel pump replaced

4/12
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09/18/2015

10/02/2015

10/16/2015

10/20/2015

10/28/2015

01/13/2016

03/01/2016

03/17/2016

33,329

33,353

33,387

34,863

35,524
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' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

New York
Inspection Station

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews &

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948
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Vehicle serviced
- Fuel injector(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Engine checked

- Fuel system checked

- Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Transmission checked
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05/27/2016

09/08/2016

09/30/2016

10/27/2016

11/22/2016

02/22/2017

03/17/2017

04/21/2017

37,782

42,047

42,665

43,652

44,674

45,777

47,212

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES 4300: 1THTMMAAN58H672948

' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Bison Fleet Specialists
Buffalo, NY
716-894-5797

4.1/5.0 14 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948
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Vehicle serviced

- A/C system checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- A/C refrigerant recharged

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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@ 1 Customer Favorite

08/05/2017 48,237 Steve's Equipment Company » r, Vehicle serviced
Silver Creek, NY N - Recommended maintenance performed

716-934-2591

' 1 Customer Favorite

- Oil and filter changed
- Fuel filter replaced

09/22/2017 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Buffalo, NY - Passed safety inspection
01/26/2018 54,952 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Emissions inspection performed
09/06/2018 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Buffalo, NY - Passed safety inspection
09/24/2019 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Buffalo, NY - Passed safety inspection
01/14/2020 66,756 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Emissions inspection performed
09/18/2020 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Buffalo, NY - Passed safety inspection
08/31/2021 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Buffalo, NY - Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/ARIF AN

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an
accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948 7712


http://www.carfax.com/help

11/9/21, 3:24 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES 4300: 1THTMMAAN58H672948

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/9/21 at 2:24:15 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To
provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required
to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a
vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX
report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/9/21 2:24:15 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948 8/12
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V E H I 'l : I_E Number of Owners: 2
Last owned in the following
HIGHLIGHTS [

. ) 5,559 .
2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 Annualaverage mileage:
SERIES 4300 *Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

VIN: THTMMAANS8H672948

Body Style: CONVENTIONAL CAB STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:
Engine Size: 7.6L 16 :

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE
None of these major title problems

were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss ::plzftlﬁ]s
Structural Damage ::pls,ilﬁjs
Airbag Deployment ::plcs,ftizs
Odometer Rollback ::pl(s):;tl:(ejs

Accident reported on this vehicle. Please see the
full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948 9/12
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Ve |ceH|stor Report /or Sa et
e|a |||t?/ Ratln s see reporis
ditiona) in ormc} ossag terms

source attributions scalmers I|m| ations.

Go to carfax. com or comp e’Eje ur¥ ack
Guarantee terms and conditio

Information excerpted fronﬁ the CARFAX

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/9/21 2:24:15 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948 10/12
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

P Guarantee Coverage: 11/09/2021 - 11/09/2022

¥ CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2008 INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES 4300

{5 VIN: 1HTMMAANS8H672948 Body Style: CONVENTIONAL CAB
%% Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 7.6L 16

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

VI R R B ek e e S Lo Ragforod s AleteL the
Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1HTMMAAN58H672948
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© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 11/09/2021 14:24:23
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